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Executive Summary

GGA received 1,302 completed surveys, which represents a 36% response rate, slightly down from 2018'’s response rate of 42%. The gender
mix of the responses was 47% male and 53% female; average age was 59.3. The survey results are statistically valid to a 2.2% confidence
interval at a 95% confidence level, which means the results to a specific question would not change more than +/- 2.2% if every member had
responded.

Overall, the results of the survey showed consistent improvements across most areas of Club operations since 2018. Food and beverage
venues also demonstrated increased levels of satisfaction since the targeted F&B survey conducted in 2021. Overall ratings continue to be
perform well against industry benchmark range, with few areas identified as below the benchmark range target. Golf practice facilities and
sports shop were the two only overall scores identified as below benchmark range of more than 30 evaluation areas, which is a testament to
the consistency and well-rounded experience at the Club. Key metric strengths worth highlighting include 94% (identical to 2018) of members
indicating that the Club is meeting their expectations overall, and a Net Promoter Score of 42 (increase over 2018’s NPS of 39).

Compared to 2018, areas of Club operations that showed the greatest level of improvement included parking & security (up from 4.00 to 4.31),
swimming (up from 4.02 to 4.29), the clubhouse changing rooms (up from 3.85 to 4.09), and croquet (up from 4.28 to 4.50). Satisfaction with
the Club’s food and beverage operation also increased significantly since 2021. Padel tennis usage has climbed to 29% and is expected to
continue its growth in popularity over the coming years.

The top supported capital projects as indicated by the members are summarized below. It is rare for multiple capital projects to receive over
50% support from respondents, but two projects exceeded this threshold:

« Bar terrace extension overlooking the gardens (57% member support)

« Extension to the existing Club Café (52% member support)

 Increased member social areas on the ground floor (44% member support)

Overall, Roehampton Club has clearly improved member satisfaction since 2018 and all key metrics are favorably for future retention and a
continued experience that meets the expectations of members.

Sincerely,
GGA Partners
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Respondent Profile @

Exhibit 1: Respondent Profile

e o O

'I"I"I' 47% Male 59 3

o © o
T * T 53% Female Average Mer;ber Age

i

HN
HN

33% were Full Playing Members, followed by
23% Tennis Members, and 20% Restricted Full
Members
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Overall Ratings Summary

The table to the right provides
a summary of overall
satisfaction ratings for each key
amenity/service area of the
survey as they compare to this
year's benchmark range, as well
as last year's comparable
results. Green benchmark flags
indicate that this year’s results
are within (&) the 2nd - 4th
quartile of the benchmark
range or exceeding (T)
benchmark range. A flag
(<») indicates the rating is
within the 15t quartile of
benchmark range, thus
approaching the low end of
benchmark range. Red indicates
that this year's results are
below (J,) benchmark range and
should be monitored to
improve satisfaction in the
future.
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Exhibit 2: Benchmark Scorecard

. . . . . Low High Quartile Benchmark
Satisfaction Area 2018 Rating 2021 Rating  Variance Benchmark Benchmark Position Flag
Overall Effectiveness of the Board n/a 3.72 n/a 3.6 4.0 2nd ©
Overall Clubhouse 3.99 4.02 0.03 3.9 4.3 2nd 4
Overall Clubhouse Changing Rooms 3.85 4.09 0.24 3.9 4.3 2nd ©
Overall Parking and Security 4.00 4.31 0.31 3.9 4.3 Above ™
Overall Gym and Studios 4.28 4.33 0.05 3.9 4.3 Above T
Overall Swimming 4.02 4.29 0.27 3.9 4.4 4th ©
Overall Health Club Changing Rooms 4.07 417 0.10 3.9 4.4 3rd ©
Overall Golf Course 4.13 4.21 0.08 4.0 45 2nd ©
Overall Practice Facilities 3.31 3.42 0.11 3.8 4.3 Below N2
Overall Tennis 4.16 4.26 0.10 3.9 4.4 3rd o
Overall Squash / Racket Ball 4.46 4.52 0.06 n/a n/a n/a n/a
Overall Padel Tennis n/a 4.06 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Overall Croquet 4.28 4.50 0.22 n/a n/a n/a n/a
Overall Creche n/a 3.84 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Overall Sports Shop 3.86 3.83 -0.03 3.9 4.3 Below N2
Overall Club Café 3.28 3.54 0.26 3.5 4.0 1st
Overall Members Bar 3.42 3.72 0.30 3.6 4.0 2nd ©
Overall Piazza Coffee Shop 3.66 3.72 0.06 3.6 4.0 2nd ©
Overall Restaurant 3.31 3.58 0.27 3.5 4.0 1st
Overall Bar Terrace and Gardens 3.51 3.79 0.28 3.6 4.0 2nd ©
Overall Juice Bar 3.63 3.64 0.01 3.6 4.0 1st
Overall Poolside Barbecue 3.41 3.38 -0.03 n/a n/a n/a n/a
Overall Private Events 4.04 4.07 0.03 3.8 4.2 3rd ©
Overall Section Events 3.90 3.98 0.08 3.8 4.2 2nd ©
Overall Tulloch Clinic and Studio 411 4.29 0.18 n/a n/a n/a n/a
Overall Junior Activities 3.72 3.65 -0.07 3.6 4.0 1st
Overall Bridge 4.15 4.25 0.10 n/a n/a n/a n/a
Overall Games Experience 4.16 4.22 0.06 n/a n/a n/a n/a
Overall Snooker Experience n/a 3.98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Overall Satisfaction 421 4.19 -0.02 3.9 4.3 3rd ©
Club is Meeting Expectations? 94% 94% 0% 83% 92% Above M
Likelihood of Recommending Club (NPS) 39.00 42.10 3.10 19.0 51.0 3rd x4
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Individual Satisfaction Rating Strengths and Opportunities

Strengths

Opportunities for Improvement

Clubhouse
* Presentation of gardens
* Cleanliness

Car Park and Security
* Feeling of security at the Club

Club Staff & Communications
Gym and Studios
 Ambience

* Equipment

Swimming

Tennis

Club Events

Emergence of Padel Tennis
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\ Strategic Intelligence™

Access to the Golf Course

Golf Practice Facilities
* Practice range
* Short game practice areas

Sports Shop
* Building condition and presentation
* Hard goods and merchandise selection

Food and Beverage

* Club Café

* Restaurant / Piano Bar
* Juice Bar

Junior Activities
» Variety of activities

Social Atmosphere of the Club
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Explanation of Ratings and Benchmarks

Benchmarks are displayed throughout the charts in the following section. The benchmarks are
represented by small rectangles and indicate where the Club performs relative to comparable clubs. The
rectangles are color-coded (stop light methodology) to indicate how the Club is performing relative to
benchmark norms. Prior year ratings are represented by a white diamond:

Green indicates that the
Club is performing within or
above benchmark norms.

0.0 0.5 1.0

\\ Powered By:
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indicates that the Club
is performing within the 1st
quartile of benchmark norms,
i.e. the performance is
satisfactory but should be
monitored.

Red indicates that the Club
is performing below
benchmark range and
represents an area for
focused improveme,nt.

1.5 2.0 25 3.0

W Current Rating ¢2018 ® EBM Range

4.0 4.5 5.0
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Explanation of Ratings and Benchmarks

GGA's database aggregates operational and member feedback benchmarking metrics for more than 200
clubs annually to form the basis of the benchmarking exercise. GGA starts with this broad sample of club
data and then refines the benchmark target ranges based on club location, quality, amenity profile, etc.
with the goal of arriving at a refined benchmark range that is representative of high performing clubs
worthy of comparison to Roehampton. Every club is unique, and no club in the world has an identical
amenity profile and operational profile to Roehampton. As such, the benchmark set of clubs is not the
same for every metric evaluated on the survey and operational benchmarking. The evaluation is
independent for each metric and GGA uses professional judgement to remove or include certain clubs
from each benchmark set to arrive at a target range that we feel is representative of comparable high-
performing private clubs.

The benchmark range for certain common metrics (i.e. golf course satisfaction) will be a product of

dozens of clubs, while for other more unique club areas of evaluation (i.e. indoor pool), GGA must
leverage comparable scores from a more global competitive sample to form the range.
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future
Age: Gender:
100%
80%
60%
42% B Male O Female
40%
24%
20% , - 10% 13% 05 @ Other
1% %
0% ? _0 || - - _°
18-25 26-29 30-35 36-45 46-65 66-75 76-85 85+
Completing this survey on behalf of: Membership classification:
128://0 79% 100%
° )
60% 80%
40% 60%
0,
Zng 2 5% 5% 2% 1% 0% a0y 33% 23%
(o} o
Myself Myself, my Myself and Myself and Myself, my Myself and Other 20% 18% 15% o
partner and my partner my children partner and my children ° . 6% 3% 2% 1%
our children who are  our children  who are 0% - [ | °
who are under 18 who are over 18 ° \ o
Members yearsold Members  years old -\(\% (\'\s (,\)\ 0‘\6 03\1 -\(\% a“‘ 5o
nder 18 over 18 o\ e (el S0 We o\ (o AR
;ears old ye\;rs old ?\)\\ ?\es“\c O’&‘(\e‘ o \\\0(\ Yo ; ed\a&e
e
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Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future

All amenities used at the Club: How do you normally get to the Club?
100%
90%
Food and Beverage [N 87% 80% o
, 70%  66%
Gym and Studios NGNS 72% °
T : 60%
Swimming NG 58% 50%
Tennis INIEEGEGNGNGNNN 57% 40%
Golf 57% 30%
| 6 0
Tov o 1% 7% 3% 2
ial o, o, %
.Soua Scene eve.nfs I 31% O°/Z - — = o A
The Studio and Tulloch Clinic _ 30% Car (by myself) Walk Bicycle Car (car share) Public _ Other
Padel tennis _ 29% transportation
Bridge I 20%
Art Group and / or PhotoClub [l 13% Travel time to get to Club:
Games I 12% 100%
Croquet M 12% 80%
Squash and / or racket ball 1M 12% 60%
39% 36% 33%
Junior activities 1l 10% 40% 22% 21% . 0
Table Tennis M 6% 20% 16%13% (o 12%
[] B Em o om =
Pickleball W 4% 0% — —
Creche B 4% Less than 10 10-20 20-30 30-40 More than
minutes minutes minutes minutes 40 minutes
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future

Overall satisfaction:

Overall Satisfaction 4.19 |

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0

H Current Rating <©2018 B ®BM Range

Is the Club meeting your expectations?

Club is Meeting Expectations?

100%

0% 20%  40%  60%  80%

® Current Rating <¢©2018 B EBM Range

\\ Powered By:
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Likelihood of recommending the Club:

Likelihood of Recommending

5.0 00 100 200 300 400 500 60.0

H Current Rating <©2018 m ®BM Range

Do you believe the amount you pay annually is:

B Just right
OToo low

® Too high

13
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Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future
Why isn’t the Club meeting your expectations? Does the Club fulfill its vision?
100%
Food and beverage experience | 5% 80%
53%
Member experience / interaction | 2% 60% >
(o)
Cost to be a Member | 2% 40% 15% 21%
20% 10%
; 1%
Golf experience | 2% 0% - - . °
Gym and studios experience | 1% Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly
Staff | 1% agree acﬁ:\z rr;c;r disagree
Social experience | 1%
Junior experience | 1% Is the vision correct for the Club?
Other (please explain): | 1% 100%
Tennis experience | 0% 80%
55%
Swimming experience | 0% 60%
40%
Padel experience ~ 0% ° 24% 16%
20% ’
ence 09 | mm
Croquet experience 0% 0% —
Bridge experience 0% Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly
agree agree nor disagree
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% disagree
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Profile Membership/Satisfaction ~ Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future
How has the Club performed through COVID-19? Level of trust in Board of Directors:
COVID-19 Performance 7.86 Trust in the Board of Directors 3.73 >
0.0 20 40 6.0 80 100 00 10 20 30 40 50

® Current Rating ¢2018 B EBM Range

Satisfaction with Board performance:

Overall Effectiveness of the Board ]
Management of Club Finances
Enforcement of Club Rules and Policies 7]
Responsiveness to Member Requests .
Board Communication ]
330 [

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.0

Transparency of Decision Making

H Current Rating <©2018 B ®EBM Range
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Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future
Evaluate the clubhouse: Evaluate the clubhouse changing rooms:

Ambience of the Clubhouse A Condition (furnishings and

Cleanliness fixtures)

Building maintenance

Toilets Cleanliness of Changing Rooms 441
Signage
Presentation of gardens Cleanliness of toilets 4.39
Front entrance
Overall Clubhouse .

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.0

3.67

Locker style and quality 3.86

m Current Rating ¢©2018 B EBM Range Selection of toiletries

Evaluate car parking and security: Shoe cleaning service

Availability of car park spaces 3.97

i ——
Attentiveness of security staff Ry 2
, ! Y Availability of towels 4.56 .
Feeling of security at the Club
Number of electric car chargers _ .
Overall Changing Rooms 4.09 ol
Overall Parking and Security

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.0

Changing Room staff

H Current Rating <©2018 B EBM Range H Current Rating <2018 B EBM Range
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Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future
Administrative staff: evaluate management staff: Administrative staff: evaluate the membership team:

Attitude . [ Attitude

Responsiveness Responsiveness

Recognition of Members 3.97 Recognition of Members 4.12
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
m Current Rating <©2018 B ®EBM Range m Current Rating ¢©2018 m ®BEBM Range

Administrative staff: evaluate the clubhouse receptionists: Administrative staff: evaluate the health club receptionists:

Attitude 4.53 Attitude 4.47

Responsiveness 4.50 Responsiveness 4.44

Recognition of Members 4.20 Recognition of Members 4.22
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
H Current Rating <©2018 B ®EBM Range H Current Rating <©2018 m ®EBM Range
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Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future
Does the Club communicate with you effectively? Evaluate departmental communications:
Golf
Tennis
Padel tennis

Club Communicates Effectively?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Squash and Racket ball

m Current Rating <©2018 m mBM Range Croquet
Bridg
Swiring
Gym and Studios
Evaluate Club communications: Food and Beverage
Timeliness Games (Snookerlsc(i:srsis, Backgammon,
Frequency . Art Group and / or PhotoClub
Administration
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
H Current Rating <©2018 B mEBM Range ® Current Rating ¢©2018
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future

Current media used by the Club that you enjoy receiving:

Roehampton Club Recorder email [ NG s4%
Social Scene email [N 0%
Chairman’s message in Roehampton Club Recorder || NN 57
Chief Executive’s message in Roehampton Club Recorder [ NG 2%
Members’ website || NN 42%
Health Club and swimming email updates | RN 38%
Section information emails || NG 33%
IntelligentGolf Emails | NG 34%
Promotional fliers and posters || NG 25%

Social Scene brochure || IIEGEG 19%
Art Group and PhotoClub email updates || GG 14%

Text notifications [l 8%
Social media (Facebook, Twitter, Instagram) [l 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future
Evaluate the gym and studios: Evaluate swimming:

Ambience of the space

Quality of equipment

Variety of equipment

Cleanliness

Fitness staff meet and greet
Personal Training service

Quality of Les Mills classes

Quality of classes

Appropriate frequency of classes
Appropriate variety of classes
Appropriate frequency of Junior classes
Appropriate variety of Junior classes
Ease of booking classes

Gym and Studios overall

H Current Rating

Powered By:
Strategic Intelligence™

&

4.32
4.45
4.37

4.58

4.32
4.34
4.30

427

|

3.78

3.95

J>II
=
N
olol®

w
=
1N

3.08
4.10

- an

4.33

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0

©2018 @ @EBM Range

3.95

Ambience of the indoor pool area

443

Ambience of the outdoor pool area

Temperature of the indoor pool water

4.37

Temperature of the outdoor pool water
Hours of operation 4.33

3.90
4.43

4.36

Number of adult-only swim sessions

Lifeguards

I
VA .A

Swimming teachers

<»l

O

Spa pool

Sauna

3.89

Steam room
3.88

Adult programme classes

Aqua fit classes

I

3.98

Junior programmes/classes

Swimming overall

5.0

o
o

1.0

N
o

3.0

by
o
o
o

H Current Rating <©2018 m ®BM Range

20
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future

Evaluate the Health Club changing rooms:

Condition (furnishings and
fixtures)

Cleanliness of Changing Rooms
and toilets

Locker style and quality

Selection of toiletries

Changing Room staff

Availability of towels

Changing Rooms overall 4.17

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.0

H Current Rating <©2018 B BEBM Range
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Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future
How many rounds of golf do you play annually? Please indicate your handicap:
188:? 100%

so; 90%

6072 70%

50% 60%

40%  3P% 50%

34%

30% 25% 40% 2500
o, 16% 300/ (] 220/
20% ( 3
10% I . 8% 8% 39 4% 20% 15%
0% [ | — 0% 5% .

1-20 21-40 41-60 61-80 81-100 101- Over 0% ~'w—

120 120 +3-5 6-12 13-18 19-23 24 and
above
Evaluate the ease of access to the golf course: Evaluate pace of play at the Club:
100%
Weekdays am
80%
Weekdays pm
(o)
Weekends am 60% 45%
Weekends pm . 40% 27%
. 18%
Ease of booking . 20% - 10%
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 40 5.0 0% L
B Current Rating ©2018 B EBM Range Rarely a An occasional A minor concernA major concern
problem annoyance

\ Powered By:
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Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future

Evaluate guest privileges at the Club: Evaluate the conditioning of the golf course:
100%
80% Tees 4.24 [
° 61%
60%
40% 32% Greens 4.54
20%
0% - 4% 4% Fairways 4.24
(o]
Existing guest Guest privileges Guest privileges Good value for
privileges are are too are too money Bunkers 3.88
appropriate restricted generous

Rough 3.81

Evaluate the golf practice facilities:

Golf simulator room | Y I

Paths 4.03

Practice range 2.77 > B On-course toilets 341
Short game practice areas 3.43 |
Practice nets 3.31 & Halfway House 2.49
Putting practice areas 3.97 b [
Overall Practice Facilities 342 B B Overall Golf Course 421
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 40 5.0 00 L0 20 20 0 5o

H Current Rating <©2018 B mEBM Range .
m Current Rating <©2018 B BEBM Range
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future
Evaluate tennis: Evaluate the squash and racket ball facilities:
Number of courts 4.51 4 Number of courts 4.53 ¥
Presentation of courts 4.46 <
Presentation of courts 4.52 L J Court availability 4.48 &
. Adult /cl 4.28 <
Number of floodlit courts 4.39 < It Programmes/ciasses
Junior programmes/classes <>
Court availability 3.68 3 B Squash and racket ball professionals 4.65 9,
' Squash / racket ball staff 4.64 L4
Adult programme/classes 3.90 . Ease of booking a court 4.45 <
Junior programme/classes 373 < Squash / Racket Ball overall 4.52 <
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
Number of indoor courts 3.57 4
H Current Rating ©2018
Number of grass courts 4.24 &
Variety of court surfaces Evaluate the padel tennis facilities:
Ease of booking 3 tennis court | R Number of courts
Tennis professionals Presentation of courts
Court availability
Tennis staff Programmes/classes
T Padel professionals
new Member induction = > Padel staff
Tennis overall 4.26 ) Ease of booking a court
Padel tennis overall
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0

® Current Rating <¢©2018 B BEBM Range
® Current Rating
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Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future

Evaluate croquet:

w

Number of lawns

Quality of lawns

Availability of lawns
Presentation of croquet pavilion
Coaching

Tournaments / events

Croquet staff

Ease of booking

Croquet overall

3.84

3.59

| 467 &

Evaluate the Sports Shop:

3.62 AN

3.46

3.34 ¢ 1

3.74

prns o) TR
Buggies: Availability 3.78 oI

Trolleys 4.01 U1

7

N

Condition (furnishings)

4.67 ¢

Hard goods selection (golf clubs)

Merchandise selection (golf clothing)

4.30

Golf retail service

I

4.32
4.54
4.45
4.50

Ll

00 10 20 30 40 50 Club custom fitting
m Current Rating  ©2018 Club repair services
Tennis, squash, and padel tennis retail
Evaluate the creche: Tennis hitting service
Racquets restringing service
Condition (furnishings and fixings) Golf professional staff
Cleanliness Marshalls / 1st tee operation .
Creche staff
Variety of activities Golf instruction
Quality of activities || NG New Member induction
Opening times 291 Junior golf programme
Communication with parents Overall Sports Shop operation ]
Overall creche operation 00 10 20 30 40 50
0.0 10 20 3.0 4.0 50 m Current Rating ¢©2018 m mBM Range
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future
Select all the food and beverage outlets you use: Evaluate the Club Cafeé:

Club Cafe | 52 Breakfast menu selection EL

All-day menu selection 3.48 2
Members Bar | M 57 %
Children’s menu selection 3.42 2 2
Piazza Coffee Shop [ MMM &3
P > Food quality 3.54 0[]

Bar Terrace and Gardens [ R 5% Sufficient healthy menu options 3.44
Restaurant _ 60% Frequency of menu change 3.22
Juice Bar _ 559 Management presence 3.50

Speed of service 3.42
Poolside Barbecue - 18%

Attentiveness of staff

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% ==

Value for money . D[]

Ambience of the space

3.80 31
Club Café overall 3.54 L[]

Opening hours

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.0

H Current Rating ©2021 B ®EBM Range
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Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future

Evaluate the Members Bar:

3.52 4[]
3.61 4[]
3.22 a1 [
0
3.66 ][]
3.84 *

L [

Menu selection

Food quality

Frequency of menu change
Beer selection

Wine selection

Spirits selection

3.57

— T

Management presence

Speed of service

Ambience of the space U E B

Value for money .
Members Bar overall N
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0

H Current Rating <©2021 B BEBM Range

3.45

\\ Powered By:
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Evaluate the Piazza Coffee Shop:

3.76

Selection of drinks/juices

*
=

Selection of snacks (hot and cold)

&
O

Quality of drinks/juices

2
]
=

Quality of snacks (hot and cold)

Value for money

e
N
o

Speed of service

Attentiveness of staff >
Opening hours SN
Sufficient healthy options L0
Piazza Coffee Shop overall Ml
5.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
m Current Rating ©2021 B EBM Range
27



EYES 2022
' Member Survey

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future
Evaluate the Restaurant / Piano Bar: Evaluate the Bar Terrace and Gardens:

Menu selection

¢

Menu selection 3.49

Selection of snacks (hot and cold) 3.42 Selection of drinks/juices

L3

Quality of drinks/juices 3.71 Quality of drinks/juices

Ele]e
D.ill

Quality of food 3.59 Quality of food

V'S
v

Value for money 3.49 Value for money
Speed of service 3.58 L[] Speed of service

Attentiveness of staff 3.84 2 Attentiveness of staff

Opening hours 3.8 Opening hours

|N

*
0

Sufficient healthy options 3.43 Sufficient healthy options

Children’s menu selection

2

Children’s menu selection 3.39

Restaurant overall 3.58 ][] Bar Terrace and Gardens overall
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
H Current Rating <©2021 B BEBM Range ® Current Rating ¢©2021 m BEBM Range
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future

Evaluate the Juice Bar: Evaluate the Poolside Barbecue:

Menu selection Selection of drinks/juices

Selection of drinks/juices Selection of snacks (hot and cold)

Quality of drinks/juices Quality of drinks/juices

Quality of food
Quality of snacks (hot and cold)

Value for money
Value for money

Speed of service

Speed of service
Attentiveness of staff

Attentiveness of staff

Opening hours

Opening hours

Sufficient healthy options

Children’s menu selection Sufficient healthy options
Juice Bar overall Poolside Barbecue overall 3.38 >
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 50
® Current Rating <2018 B BEBM Range H Current Rating ©2018
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1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future

Have you held a private event at the Club?

EYes

ONo

Have you attended a Section Event in the past year?

EYes

ONo

\\ Powered By:
\ Strategic Intelligence™

Evaluate your satisfaction with holding an event:

The experience of planning an event
Service level provided by the event team
Service staff
Food quality
Room presentation
Drinks selection
Value for money
Private Events overall

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.0

m Current Rating ¢2018 B BEBM Range

Evaluate your satisfaction with Section Events:

Service staff 4.20
Food quality 3.99
Drinks selection 4.02
Ambience of the space 3.63

Value for money 3.80

Section Events overall 3.98
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0

H Current Rating <©2018 B ®BM Range
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Member Survey

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future

Evaluate the Tulloch Clinic and Studio: Evaluate the Junior activities:

Quality of treatments Quality of activities (paid, tuition)
. Variety of activities (paid, tuition) 3.87 D
Selection of treatments Ease of booking 3.49 O
Ease of booking Coaches / instructors 4.15
Therapss/ physic B
. Quality of Junior activities (unpaid) 3.42
Value for money Variety of Junior activities (unpaid) 3.02 O
Beauty studio Variety of Junior facilities (unpa'\id) 2.91 &
Creche provision 3.83
The Studio and Tulloch Clinic overall Junior activities overall 3.65 N

0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
m Current Rating ©2018 m Current Rating ¢©2018 m BEBM Range
Select all the games you’ve participated in: Evaluate bridge:
orive I 5 Number of ables 433
Ambience of bridge room 3.99
Presentation of bridge room 3.94
o,
Snooker _ 32% Adult programme / classes 4.19
Junior programme / classes 3.91
Backgammon - 13% Bridge professionals 4.43
Bridge staff 4.34
Poker l 3% Tournaments and events 4.36

Bridge overall 4.25
Chess [ 3% 0.0 10 20 30

by
o

5.0

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% H Current Rating <©2018
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future
Evaluate the games you participated in: Evaluate snooker:

Organisation of leagues / events Organisation of leagues / events

Quality of instruction

Socialising / camaraderie
0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.0

Quality of instruction

Socialising / camaraderie

Games experience overall

Snooker experience overall

m Current Rating ¢ 2018 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
Did you attend any of the Social Scene Events this year? Evaluate your satisfaction with the Social Scene Events:
Number of events 3.33 &

Variety of events 3.92
B Yes Organisation and service 4.08

Value for money 3.90

Junior Scene events (social) 3.62

0.0 1.0

iy
o

3.0 4.0 5.0

m Current Rating <©2018
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future

Evaluate the social atmosphere of the Club:

Extent to which you feel
welcome

Interaction with other Members

Friendliness of other Members

The Club is ‘family friendly’

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.0

H Current Rating <©2018 B EBM Range

\ Powered By:
\\ Strategic Intelligence™ 33



2022

S5 [
§ M
Member Survey
&S 100V
1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future

Please select any capital projects in which you are interested. Rank the projects you selected in order of importance:

60% 57%
50%
- 40%
)
a
o
=}
n
E 30%
E
9]
>
R
20%
10%
0%
Bar terrace
extension
overlooking

the gardens

Powered By:

&

Strategic Intelligence™

52%
44%
37% 37%
27%
25%
I I )
Extension to Increased  Upgrade Sports An Indoor Golf  Additional Relocate Reconfigure
existing Club Member social Shop Centre courts for offices from golf trolley
Café areas on the Padel Tennis Ground Floor sheds

ground floor

0

0.5

N
T) @2uesoduw

2.5
X
T
3 Pt
11% 3.5
8%
4
45
Conversion of  Indoor link
two grass from squash
courts to courts to
croquet lawns  Sports Hall
34
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Member Survey

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Profile Membership/Satisfaction Governance Clubhouse/Admin Health Club Sports F&B and Events Facilities Future

Willingness to pay more annually:

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%

30%
19% 9
20% ° 7% 0y

10% . . 2% 0% 1%

Nothing 1-2%  3-4% 5-10% 11-15% 16-20% 20% or
more

49%

\ Powered By:
\\ Strategic Intelligence™ 35



ST e 2022

Member Survey

Sources and Restrictions

This report is strictly intended for use by Roehampton Club. It is not to be reproduced or used for any other purpose other than
outlined above without our prior written permission in each specific instance. GGA assumes no responsibility or liability for losses
occasioned to the directors or shareholders, or to any other parties as a result of the circulation, publication, reproduction or use of
this report and analysis contrary to the provisions of this paragraph.

GGA reserves the right (but will be under no obligation) to review all calculations included or referred to in this report and, if we
consider it necessary, to revise our conclusions in light of any information existing at the report and valuation date which become
known to GGA after the date of this report.

GGA instructs that its analysis must be considered as a whole and that selecting portions of the analysis or the factors considered
by us, without considering all factors and analyses together, could create a misleading view. Any attempt to do so could lead to
undue emphasis on any particular factor or analysis.

GGA Partners Inc
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